

**CITY OF HOSCHTON, GEORGIA
 BOOSTER PUMP STATION
 BID TABULATION
 August 14, 2023**

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	Est. No. UNITS	Allsouth Constructors, Inc.		Lanier Contracting Co.		Site Engineering, Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL FOR ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL FOR ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL FOR ITEM
2227.00	Rock Removal – Trench Rock	CY	50	\$80.00	\$4,000.00	\$80.00	\$4,000.00	\$80.00	\$4,000.00
2270.00	EROSION CONTROL								
2270.01	Silt Fence – Type A	LF	800	\$4.50	\$3,600.00	\$10.00	\$8,000.00	\$4.00	\$3,200.00
2270.02	Silt Fence – Type C	LF	700	\$6.20	\$4,340.00	\$13.00	\$9,100.00	\$5.00	\$3,500.00
2270.03	Haybale Check Dams	EA	10	\$165.00	\$1,650.00	\$269.00	\$2,690.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00
2270.04	Construction Exit	LS	1	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$3,226.00	\$3,226.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
2300.00	BORING								
2300.01	8” Freebore – Complete including 8” AWWA C900 PVC.	LF	40	\$246.00	\$9,840.00	\$404.00	\$16,160.00	\$200.00	\$8,000.00
2300.02	Pavement cut and repair per Detail S-31	LF	25	\$210.00	\$5,250.00	\$296.00	\$7,400.00	\$350.00	\$8,750.00
2645.00	FIRE HYDRANTS								
2645.01	Fire Hydrant Assembly - Complete	EA	2	\$7,400.00	\$14,800.00	\$7,205.00	\$14,410.00	\$12,000.00	\$24,000.00
2660.00	WATER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEMS								
2660.01	8” Dia. AWWA C900 PVC DR 18 Water Pipe, Includes Fittings, Restraint, etc.	LF	1,130	\$62.50	\$70,625.00	\$65.00	\$73,450.00	\$160.00	\$180,800.00
2660.02	6” Gate Valves VIA CUT IN– Complete Including Valve Box, Concrete Pad, Marker, etc	EA	1	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$4,947.00	\$4,947.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
2660.03	8” Gate Valves – Complete Including Valve Box, Concrete Pad, Marker, etc	EA	1	\$5,100.00	\$5,100.00	\$5,162.00	\$5,162.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
2660.04	6” X6” Tapping Sleeve and Valve– Complete Including Valve Box, Concrete Pad, Marker, etc	EA	1	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$8,754.00	\$8,754.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
11210.01	Booster Pump Station – Complete, including, site work, grading, fencing; all piping, valves and fittings to the 8”x6” reducer, concrete pad, hardware, components, lighting, all electrical work, mag meter and vault, generator and ATS, telemetry, access drive, start up, as well any related materials and work.	LS	1	\$579,000.00	\$579,000.00	\$637,539.00	\$637,539.00	\$565,200.00	\$565,200.00
2931.00	Mulch with Permanent Grassing	LF	900	\$7.00	\$6,300.00	\$7.00	\$6,300.00	\$8.00	\$7,200.00
TOTAL BASE BID:					\$718,105.00		\$801,138.00		\$835,650.00

I hereby certify this to be a true and accurate tabulation of bids received by the City of Hoschton on August 14, 2023 at 2:00 PM.

Russ Brink, PE
 Engineering Management, Inc.

